

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9586 OF 2017
IN AOST/17290/2017 WITH CA/9587/2017 IN AOST/17290/2017

YASHWANT EKNATH VYAWAHARE
VERSUS

TANVI YASHWANT VYAWAHARE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Garud N.C.

CORAM : K. L. WADANE, J.

DATE : 8th August, 2017

ORDER:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 03.10.2017.
3. Call record and proceedings.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

JPC