

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

33 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9586 OF 2017
IN AOST/17290/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9587/2017 IN
AOST/17290/2017

YASHWANT EKNATH VYAWAHARE
VERSUS
TANVI YASHWANT VYAWAHARE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr Garud N. C.
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S.A. Deshmukh h/for Mr. Rahul B.
Temak

CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 26th July, 2021.

ORDER:

1. Mr. N.C. Garud, the learned Advocate for the Applicant is present. Mr S A Deshmukh, the learned Advocate holding for Mr. R. B. Temak, Advocate for respondent 1 to 3 appears and seeks short time.
2. Stand over to 09.08.2021.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)

JPC