

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9586 OF 2017 IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.17290 OF 2017

Yashwant s/o Eknath Vyawahare ... APPLICANT

VERSUS

Tanvi d/o Yashwant Vyawahare & ors. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. N.C. Garud, Advocate for applicant
Mr. R.B. Temak, Advocate for R.No.3
.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATE : 12th OCTOBER, 2021

PER COURT :

Respondent No.3 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to bring on record legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3. Stand over to 23rd November 2021.

(R. G. AVACHAT)
JUDGE

fmp/-