

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9586 OF 2017
IN AOST/17290/2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9587 OF 2017
IN AOST/17290/2017**

**YASHWANT EKNATH VYAWAHARE
VERSUS
TANVI YASHWANT VYAWAHARE AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. N.C. Garud, Advocate for the applicant.
...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 22 APRIL 2024.

ORDER:-

1. Mediation report is awaited.
2. Stand over to 10.06.2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)