

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

29 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9586 OF 2017
IN AOST/17290/2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9587 OF 2017
IN AOST/17290/2017

YASHWANT EKNATH VYAWAHARE
VERSUS
TANVI YASHWANT VYAWAHARE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N.C. Garud, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. Valmik S. Munjal, Advocate holding for Mr. R.B. Temak,
Advocate for respondent No. 3.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 12 AUGUST 2024.

ORDER:-

. The learned Counsel for the respondents undertakes to file Vakalatnama for legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 during the course of day. The learned Counsel for the applicant submits that settlement talks are going on between the parties. In view of the same, stand over to 09.09.2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)