

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**25 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9586 OF 2017  
IN AOST/17290/2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9587 OF 2017  
IN AOST/17290/2017**

**YASHWANT EKNATH VYAWAHARE  
VERSUS  
TANVI YASHWANT VYAWAHARE AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Garud N. C., Advocate for Applicant

Mr. Temak Rahul Bhausahab, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3, 3a to  
3c,

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATED : 09/09/2024.**

**P. C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. By consent, stand over to  
07/10/2024.

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**