



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9586 OF 2017
IN AOST/17290/2017**

**YASHWANT EKNATH VYAWAHARE
VERSUS
TANVI YASHWANT VYAWAHARE AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. N. C. Garud, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Rahul B. Temak, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3a to 3c.

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9587 OF 2017
IN AOST/17290/2017**

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 13th JANUARY, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the respective parties jointly submit that they may again explore possibility of amicable settlement.
2. To enable them to do so, stand over to 24.02.2025.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**