



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 758 OF 2017**

Parvatibai Shankar Kamble .. Appellant  
**Versus**  
Shankar Ramesh Patil and others .. Respondents

Shri Sangvikar P. D., Advocate for the Appellant.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**  
**DATE : 07TH JULY, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
105 SECOND APPEAL NO. 758 OF 2017 107 C. A. NO. 9586 OF 2017 IN AOST/17290/2017 108 C. A. NO. 9862 OF 2019 IN SAST/4184/2019 109 C. A. NO. 5042 OF 2023 IN SA/642/2009 110 C. A. NO. 8762 OF 2023 IN CRA/97/2007 111 C. A. NO. 12713 OF 2023 IN SA/221/2023 112 C. A. NO. 1914 OF 2025 IN SA/94/1995 113 C. A. NO. 5174 OF 2025 IN CRAST/10257/2025	04.08.2025 Same category
114 C. A. NO. 5727 OF 2025 IN SA/279/1997 115 CRA NO. 170 OF 2024 116 CRA NO. 64 OF 2025 117 R. A. (CIVIL) NO. 17 OF 2025 IN SA/581/2015 118 C. A. NO. 12163 OF 2023 IN SAST/20041/2023 120 SECOND APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2025	05.08.2025 Same category
124 SECOND APPEAL NO. 237 OF 2019 126 SECOND APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2019 127 SECOND APPEAL NO. 515 OF 2021	07.08.2025

128 SECOND APPEAL NO. 613 OF 2021 129 SECOND APPEAL NO. 97 OF 2023 130 SECOND APPEAL NO. 511 OF 2023	
131 SECOND APPEAL NO. 539 OF 2023 132 SECOND APPEAL NO. 567 OF 2023 135 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 13 OF 2025 136 CRA NO. 25 OF 2024 139 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1799 OF 2024 140 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1827 OF 2024 141 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2068 OF 2024 142 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2070 OF 2024 143 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2962 OF 2024 144 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3021 OF 2024 145 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3172 OF 2024	08.08.2025
146 FIRST APPEAL NO. 41 OF 2025 147 FIRST APPEAL NO. 149 OF 2025 148 FIRST APPEAL NO. 298 OF 2025 149 FIRST APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2025 150 FIRST APPEAL NO. 432 OF 2025 151 FIRST APPEAL NO. 604 OF 2025 152 FIRST APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2025 153 FIRST APPEAL NO. 720 OF 2025 154 FIRST APPEAL NO. 730 OF 2025	11.08.2025
155 FIRST APPEAL NO. 771 OF 2025 156 FIRST APPEAL NO. 794 OF 2025 157 FIRST APPEAL NO. 824 OF 2025 158 FIRST APPEAL NO. 847 OF 2025 159 SECOND APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2011 160 CRA NO. 51 OF 2024	12.08.2025

[ **SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.** ]

*bsb/July 25*