

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9586 OF 2017  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 17290 OF 2017**

Yashwant Eknath Vyawahare .. Appellant

**Versus**

Tanvi Yashwant Vyawahare and others .. Respondents

Shri N. C. Garud, Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri Rahul B. Temak, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 01ST DECEMBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Stand over to 07.01.2026 to explore the possibility of settlement.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**

*bsb/Dec. 25*